
Class Last Name First Name

1HM Baker Marion 478 40 590 36 589 35 1481 97 3138 208 1st overall

1HM King Jessie 476 37 582 33 586 32 1481 91 3125 193 2nd Overall

2MA Pope Barney 476 28 590 28 566 30 1483 100 3115 186 3rd Overall

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

1HM McClary Jim 477 33 566 18 588 29 1464 77 3095 157 1st

1HM Berry Earl 442 6 567 18 551 18 1456 63 3016 105

2MA Garrison John 477 30 573 27 583 18 1479 76 3112 151 1st

2MA McCullough Robert 471 24 583 18 579 29 1474 86 3107 157

2MA Hutchison Gary 477 35 569 21 583 32 1467 86 3096 174

2MA Baker Trey 475 31 563 21 582 24 1475 87 3095 163

2MA Nine Roger 461 21 578 21 576 20 1452 61 3067 123

2MA Collins David 470 33 565 28 566 23 1461 85 3062 169

2MA Schaekel Bill 452 16 576 21 582 28 1430 53 3040 118

2MA Tinsley Don 474 29 569 19 388 11 1440 57 2871 116

3EX Reighley Cal 473 23 572 26 569 17 1462 69 3076 135 1st

3EX Bauknight Russell 474 23 574 27 558 22 1460 85 3066 157

3EX Feliciono Rafael 474 25 564 22 575 23 1431 66 3044 136

3EX Moore David 469 28 563 14 542 22 1427 57 3001 121

3EX Sherriff Shaun 395 18 547 16 569 22 1450 63 2961 119

3EX Herod Perry 440 19 562 17 483 11 1443 64 2928 111

3EX Brown Furman 462 20 499 16 555 14 1402 56 2918 106

3EX Wright Bill 462 21 518 10 542 14 1393 44 2915 89

3EX Billings Ken 452 17 556 15 580 24 1303 38 2891 94

4SS Antley Evan 464 19 566 18 574 17 1451 63 3055 117 1st

4SS Maddock Danny 468 27 557 17 581 31 1421 49 3027 124

4SS Baumann Harry 459 14 538 15 575 15 1425 52 2997 96

4SS Bush Tim 440 15 473 13 536 10 1407 43 2856 81

4SS Yow Ronald 448 12 494 13 520 15 1350 38 2812 78

5MK Keeter Adam 453 18 527 20 499 17 1343 42 2822 97 1st

6CL Harlow Jacob 414 13 496 8 466 6 1259 25 2635 52 1st

6CL Hunt Jeff 459 11 384 7 536 10 1244 27 2623 55

6CL Delong James 462 17 412 10 408 8 1337 36 2619 71

6CL Degerick Steven 468 18 429 7 414 5 1285 45 2596 75

6CL Schenk Todd 413 12 412 11 509 10 1133 33 2467 66

6CL Dougall William 438 10 426 7 398 6 1166 21 2428 44

6CL Cantrell Nicki 401 9 398 4 330 3 1009 13 2138 29

6CL Klimek Adam 459 23 484 13 518 6 0 0 1461 42

6CL Beckley Michael 0 0 0 0 377 1 720 5 1097 6

Service Distinguish (1) Distinguish (2) 1500 TOTAL

2020 SC Police Pistol Combat League State Championships

as of 10/12/2020



Last Name First Name Score X

Pope Barney 1483 100 1st

Hutchison Gary 1467 86

Feliciono Rafael 1431 66

Baumann Harry 1425 52

Maddock Danny 1421 49

Keeter Adam 1343 42

Billings Ken 1303 38

Degerick Steven 1285 45

Harlow Jacob 1259 25

Hunt Jeff 1244 27

Dougall William 1166 21

Schenk Todd 1133 33

Cantrell Nicki 1009 13

Beckley Michael 720 5

1500-AUTO



Last Name First Name Score X

Baker Marion 1481 97 1st

King Jessie 1481 91

Garrison John 1479 76

Baker Trey 1475 87

McCullough Robert 1474 86

McClary Jim 1464 77

Reighley Cal 1462 69

Collins David 1461 85

Bauknight Russell 1460 85

Berry Earl 1456 63

Nine Roger 1452 61

Antley Evan 1451 63

Sherriff Shaun 1450 63

Herod Perry 1443 64

Tinsley Don 1440 57

Moore David 1427 57

Schaekel Bill 1413 53

Bush Tim 1407 43

Brown Furman 1402 56

Wright Bill 1393 44

Yow Ronald 1350 38

Delong James 1337 36

1500-REVOLVER



Last Name First Name Score X

Hutchison Gary 477 35 1st

McClary Jim 477 33

King Jessie 476 37

Pope Barney 476 28

Reighley Cal 473 23

Moore David 469 28

Degerick Steven 468 18

Brown Furman 462 20

Delong James 462 17

Klimek Adam 459 23

Baumann Harry 459 14

Hunt Jeff 459 11

Keeter Adam 453 18

Herod Perry 440 19

Dougall William 438 10

Harlow Jacob 414 13

Cantrell Nicki 401 9

SERVICE-AUTO



Last Name First Name Score X

Baker Marion 478 40 1st

Garrison John 477 30

Tinsley Don 474 29

Bauknight Russell 474 23

Collins David 470 33

Antley Evan 464 19

Schaekel Bill 462 16

Nine Roger 461 21

Yow Ronald 448 12

Berry Earl 442 6

Bush Tim 440 15

SERVICE-REVOLVER



Last Name First Name Score X

Baker Trey 475 31 1st

Feliciono Rafael 474 25

Wright Bill 462 21

Billings Ken 452 17

Schenk Todd 413 12

SERVICE-PRODUCTION



Last Name First Name Score X

McCullough Robert 471 24 1st

Maddock Danny 468 27

Sherriff Shaun 395 18

SERVICE-OFF-DUTY



Last Name First Name Score X

Pope Barney 590 28 1st

Baker Marion 589 35

McClary Jim 588 29

King Jessie 586 32

Hutchison Gary 583 32

Schaekel Bill 582 28

Maddock Danny 581 31

Billings Ken 580 24

McCullough Robert 579 29

Nine Roger 576 20

Feliciono Rafael 575 23

Baumann Harry 575 15

Antley Evan 574 17

Reighley Cal 572 26

Sherriff Shaun 569 22

Collins David 565 28

Moore David 563 14

Berry Earl 551 18

Bauknight Russell 538 22

Bush Tim 536 10

Hunt Jeff 536 10

Yow Ronald 520 15

Schenk Todd 509 10

Keeter Adam 499 17

Harlow Jacob 496 8

Klimek Adam 484 13

Herod Perry 483 11

Degerick Steven 429 7

Delong James 412 10

Tinsley Don 388 11

Beckley Michael 377 1

Cantrell Nicki 330 3

DISTINGUISHED-AUTO



Last Name First Name Score X

Baker Marion 590 36 1st

McCullough Robert 583 18

Baker Trey 582 24

Nine Roger 578 21

Schaekel Bill 576 21

Bauknight Russell 574 27

Garrison John 573 27

Tinsley Don 569 19

Reighley Cal 569 17

Berry Earl 567 18

Pope Barney 566 30

Collins David 566 23

Antley Evan 566 18

McClary Jim 566 18

Herod Perry 562 17

Maddock Danny 557 17

Moore David 542 22

Wright Bill 542 14

Baumann Harry 538 15

Brown Furman 499 16

Yow Ronald 494 13

Bush Tim 473 13

Delong James 408 8

DISTINGUISHED-REVOLVER



Last Name First Name Score X

Garrison John 583 18 1st

King Jessie 582 33

Hutchison Gary 569 21

Feliciono Rafael 564 22

Baker Trey 563 21

Billings Ken 556 15

Brown Furman 555 14

Sherriff Shaun 547 16

Keeter Adam 527 20

Wright Bill 518 10

Klimek Adam 518 6

Harlow Jacob 466 6

Degerick Steven 414 5

Schenk Todd 412 11

Dougall William 398 6

Cantrell Nicki 398 4

Hunt Jeff 384 7

DISTINGUISHED-PRODUCTION


